N160000004839

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(***	, questor o riumo,	
(Ac	idress)	
•	·	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Continue Coming	Contiliantos	a of Chabus
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s or Status
	E. O.	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
i.		
•		

Office Use Only



100284867761

05/05/16--01026--002 **78.75

16 MAY -5 AM II: 26

1/4

COVER LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:		One	Love	No	vement	Corp.	
•	(PROPOSED (CORPORATE	NAME -	– <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)	• • •

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

- \$70.00 Filing Fee
- \$78.75 Filing Fee &
- Certificate of Status
- **\$78.75**
- Filing Fee & Certified Copy
- \$87.50
- Filing Fee, Certified Copy
- & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Jessica G. Alvarez Cortes
Name (Printed of typed)

901 5w 128 ave apt £405

Pembroke Pines, Fl 33027
City, State & Zip

786 499 1632

Daytime Telephone number

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE 1 NAME The name of the corporation shall be: One Love Movement, Corp. ILED
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE 16 HAY -5 AM II: 26
Principal street address: Mailing address, if differential TARY DECEMBER
901 SW 128 ave apt 6405 TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA
Pembroke Pines, Fl 33027
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: 10 create and develop community
involvement and active citizenship throughout young
generations Our focus is dreven to better the livers
generations. Our focus is driven to better the living conditions of animals, and enable aid to children
Supporting their right to recess Aducation and well
supporting their right to access education and well- being through our charity services.
being through our change services.
upon annual meeting and appointed to a realwable term of
one year.
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS
Name and Title: Jessica C1- Nivarez CortesName and Title:
Address Founder President Address:
901 Sw 128 ave apt E405
Pembroke Penes, Fl 33027
Name and Title: Coria I. Nivares Cortes Name and Title:
Address Co Founder - VP Address:
901 SW 128 ave apl6405
Pembroke Pines, Fl.33027
Name and Title: Zulmary K Garcia Name and Title:
Address Secretary Address:
7442 Sw 163rd place
Miami, Fl 33193

Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address	the balance of the second of t	Address:	<u> </u>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		FILED
			16 MAY -5 AM IL: 26
			SECRETARY OF STATE
		Name and Title:	TALI AHASSEE FLORIDA
Address		Address:	
····-			
			
	E <i>GISTERED A GENT</i> ida street address (P.O. Box N	OT acceptable) of the registered ag	gent is:
Name:		varez Cortes	,
	901 Sw 128 ave a	, ,,	
Address:		 	
	Pembroke Pines,	<u>F133027</u>	
ARTICLE VII IN	NCORPORATOR		
The <u>name and addr</u>	ress of the Incorporator is:	C·	
Name:	Gloria I. Alvar	• • •	
Address:	901 Sw 1282ve	ap1 (405	
	Pembroke Pines	FI 33027	
	FFECTIVE DATE:		
Effective date, if oth (If an effective date	ner than the date of filing:e is listed, the date must be sp	ecific and cannot be more than	OPTIONAL) five business days prior or 90 business days
after the filing.)	,		
	serted in this block does not me the date on the Department of Sta		equirements, this date will not be listed as the
document a circuiv	c date on the Department of Siz	ne s records.	
			stated corporation at the place designated in t
cerujicaie, i am jun		intment as registered agent and ag	
· · ·	Required Signature of R	anistanad A sout	4/30/2016 Date
l auhunis skia da a	•		
i suomu inis aocum to the Department o	f State constitutes a third degre	e felony as provided for in s.817.1	hat any false information submitted in a docum 155, F.S.
	Egus dixel		4/30/2016
	Required Signature	of Incorporator	Date